Системы копирования вала Ants
LEB02, Ants LES02D, Ants LES02,
Ants LES03
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
эл.почта: kgu@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://kubler.nt-rt.ru/
Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56

Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Safe LES03 Safe position and speed detection
Order code
Sensor
8.LES03 . .1 1X X1 111
Type b ea c d
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 1 = CAN / 10 ... 30 V
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
ex.: 8.LES03.111A.1111.0000.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d   Interface profile
 11 = CAN (1-channel), proprietary
e   Rated speed of the elevator system
 1 = not preset
The rated speed must be taught in once with the „Configuration strip“.
The speed for the installation mode is preset with 0.3 m/s.
Mounting kit
LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Order code
Configuration strip
. XXXX
a
a  Rated speed
XXXX = cm/s Ex.: 8.CS.1111.0160 (for 1.6 m/s)
8.CS . 1111
Type
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES03
Accessories Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
. 0000
Required components for the use of the LES03 sensor
Sensor
LES03
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Configuration
strip CS
Coded band
LEX.BA
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
(max. length = 392 m)
Stock types
8.LEX.BA.0010   (10 m)
8.LEX.BA.0015   (15 m)
8.LEX.BA.0020   (20 m)
8.LEX.BA.0025   (25 m)
8.LEX.BA.0030   (30 m)
8.LEX.BA.0035   (35 m)
8.LEX.BA.0040   (40 m)
8.LEX.BA.0392   (392 m)
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths
< 100 m as from 5 pieces
> 100 m on request
Mechanical characteristics
Code absolute, 16 bit
Max. measuring length 392 m
Speed certified 8 m/s 1)
Resolution certified
functional
1 mm
0.5 mm
Accuracy ±1 mm
Type of connection cable 3 m with open end

Accessories Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
Order code
Sensor
. .2 11X X1 21
ba c d
Mounting kit
LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
(max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES02D
LES02D Safe position detection – Dual CAN
8.LES02D
Type
Required components for the use of the LES02D sensor
Sensor
LES02
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Coded band
LEX.BA
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 2 = CAN (2-channel) / 10 ... 30 V
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, open cable end
 2 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, RJ45 connector
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 B = cable, special lengths, shielded, RJ45 connector *)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
ex.: 8.LES02D.112A.1111.0000.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d   Interface profile
 21 = CAN (2-channel), proprietary
 To the data sheet >
3

Accessories Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
Order code
Sensor
8.LES02 . .1 11X X1 11
Type ba c d
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 1 = CAN / 10 ... 30 V
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
ex.: 8.LES02.111A.1111.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d   Interface profile
 11 = CAN (1-channel), proprietary
Mounting kit
LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES02
Required components for the use of the LES02 sensor
Sensor
LES02
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Coded band
LEX.BA
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
(max. length = 392 m)
Stock types
8.LEX.BA.0010   (10 m)
8.LEX.BA.0015   (15 m)
8.LEX.BA.0020   (20 m)
8.LEX.BA.0025   (25 m)
8.LEX.BA.0030   (30 m)
8.LEX.BA.0035   (35 m)
8.LEX.BA.0040   (40 m)
8.LEX.BA.0392   (392 m)
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths
< 100 m as from 5 pieces
> 100 m on request
 To the data sheet >
Technical data
1) Bezug ist die Nenngeschwindigkeit der Aufzugsanlage.
2) Bei > 12 m/s geht der Sensor in den Fehlermodus.
Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Safe LES02 Safe position detection
Terminal assignment Ants LES02
Interface Type of connection Cable
1
CAN
1, A
Signal: +V 0 V / GND CAN_H CAN_L
Core color: BN WH GN YE
+V: Supply voltage +V DC
0 V: Supply voltage ground GND (0 V)
Electrical characteristics
Supply voltage 10 ... 30 V DC

Stock types
8.LEB02.1121.2211
Order code
Sensor
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate 1)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 2 = CANopen / 10 ... 30 V
 3 = RS485 / 10 ... 30 V
 4 = SSI / 10 ... 30 V
8.LEB02 . .XX X1 11XX
Type ba c d
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
 2 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, male connector 9-pin 2)
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 B = cable, special lengths, shielded, Sub-D male contacts, 9-pin *) 2)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
ex.: 8.LEB02.112A.2211.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Base LEB02 Absolute position detection
Mounting kit
LEB.MK
8.LEB.MK . XXXX
Type a
Accessories Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
1) T-slot mounting.
2) With interface RS485 ( b  = 3) on request.
3) Selection depending on selected interface b  :
CANopen can only be combined with b  = 2
RS485 can only be combined with b  = 3
SSI can only be combined with b  = 4
a Mounting type
0001  =  rail fastening
0005  =  rail fastening 90°
0004  =  dowel fastening
Required components for the use of the LEB02 sensor
Sensor
LEB02
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Coded band
LEX.BA
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
(max. length = 392 m)
Stock types
8.LEX.BA.0010   (10 m)
8.LEX.BA.0015   (15 m)
8.LEX.BA.0020   (20 m)
8.LEX.BA.0025   (25 m)
8.LEX.BA.0030   (30 m)
8.LEX.BA.0035   (35 m)
8.LEX.BA.0040   (40 m)
8.LEX.BA.0392   (392 m)
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths
< 100 m as from 5 pieces
> 100 m on request
 To the data sheet >
Technical data
Standards / Directives / Certificates
Standards standards for elevators EN 81-20/21/50
UL compliant in accordance with File no. E498900
CE compliant in accordance with
EMC Directive
RoHS Directive
Elevator Directive